misappropriation of Government money by the, applicant while he was 

working at Naharlagun S.O. The main charge against him was that the 

applicant "while working as Parcel and Registration Clerk of Naharlagun 

SO during April1995 to December 1997 misappropriated govt. cash 

amounting to R9.9132/- (Ripees Nine Thousand One Hundred Thirty 

Two) only in respect of VP articles. He delivered 31 Nos. of VP articles 

involving aforesaid amount but failed to credit the amount so realized to 

Government cash and thus failed to maintain devotion to duty as well as 

integrity and cpntravened the provision of rule 227(1) of Postal Manual

[...]

Statement of Article of charge framed against Shri.D.K.Deorj, PA 
Naharlagun SO with ItanagarHO. 

ARTI CLE -I 

Shri.D.K.Deori, while working as the Parcel and Registration clerk of 
Naharlagiin SO during April/1995 to December 1997 misappropriated govt. 
cash amounting to Rs.9132/- (Rs.Nine Thousand One Hundred Thirty Two) 
only in respect of VP articles. He delivered 31 No.s of VP articles involving 
aforesaid amount but failed to credit the amount so realised to Govt. cash 
and thus failed to maintain devotion to duty as well as integrity and 
contravened the provision of rule 227(1) of Postal Mannual Volume VI and